Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Consolidated Freightways Corporation		01/27/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TFI Transport 7 L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF General Partner: 4186397 Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	6600 Chemin St-Francois	
City:	Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4S 1B7	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Number	Word Mark
0864385	CANADIAN FREIGHTWAYS
2531930	CANADIAN FREIGHTWAYS AIR
0875398	CF
1321192	CF
0864386	CF CANADIAN FREIGHTWAYS
2229552	CF PRIMETIME AIR
2653681	CF
2470462	IMPRESS YOUR CANADIAN CUSTOMERS EVERY MORNING
2504452	IMPRESS YOUR CUSTOMERS EVERY MORNING
76101715	LOGMAN
2229551	PRIMETIME AIR
1767677	PRIMETIME SERVICE
76020640	STREAM INVENTORY LOGISTICS
	0864385 2531930 0875398 1321192 0864386 2229552 2653681 2470462 2504452 76101715 2229551 1767677

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003026 FRAME: 0920

0.8364 (2.88.6)

CH \$365.

Serial Number:	76289904	TRACTIVE EXPRESS			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(214)981-3400				
Correspondence will be se	ent via US Mail wh	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	214-981-3483				
Email:	dclark@sidley.com				
Correspondent Name:	Dusan Clark				
Address Line 1:	717 North Harwood				
Address Line 2:	Suite 3400				
Address Line 4:	Dallas, TEXAS 75201				
DOMESTIC REPRESENTA	DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name:					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 3:	Address Line 3:				
Address Line 4:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Nathanael G. Barnes			
Signature:		/Nathanael G. Barnes/			
Date:		02/10/2005			
Total Attachments: 4					

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif source=TM Assignment#page3.tif source=TM Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is from Consolidated Freightways Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal office or place of business at 16400 S.E. CF Way, Vancouver, WA, 98683 (the "Assignor"). Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and related registrations and applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Marks").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to TFI Transport 7 L.P., a limited partnership formed under the laws of the Province of Quebec, acting by its general partner, 4186397 Canada Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, having a principal office or place of business at 6600 Chemin St-François, St-Laurent, QC, H4S 1B7 (the "Assignee"), its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the related registrations and applications together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the related registrations and applications, with all rights of action, powers and benefit to the Marks, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including, without limitation, rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and legal fees, arising out of past infringement of the Marks, passing off, unfair competition and injury to the related goodwill.

This Trademark Assignment shall be construed and interpreted, and the rights of the parties shall be determined, in accordance with the laws of the Province of Alberta and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein, without regard to the choice of law principles of the Province of Alberta or of any other jurisdiction.

This Trademark Assignment may be signed in counterparts and each of such counterparts shall constitute an original document and such counterparts, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Assignment by telecopy shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Assignment.

[The rest of this page is intentionally left blank]

430872.y2

Effective as of this 27 day of January, 2004.

Assignor:

CONSOLIDATED FREIGHTWAYS CORPORATION

Name: Stephen Sokol

Title: Executive Vice President & CEO

Assignee:

TFI TRANSPORT 7 L.P., by its general partner, 4186397 Canada Inc.

By: Name;

Title:

430872.v2

Schedule 1 to Trademark Assignment

Canada

Mark	Application/Registration No.		
CF (Stylized) (Colour)	Registration No. TMA474,300		
CANADIAN FREIGHTWAYS	Registration No. TMA156,774		
CANADIAN FREIGHTWAYS AIR & Design			
CANADIAN FREIGHTWAYS and	Registration No. TMA119,954		
CF (Stylized)			
CF (Stylized)	Registration No. TMA159,768		
CF (Stylized)	Registration No. TMA320,051		
CF EXCEL	Registration No. TMA441,970		
CF EXCEL and Design	Registration No. TMA458,376		
CF PARCEL EXPRESS	Registration No. TMA318,720		
CF PRIMETIME AIR	Application No. 843,742		
CF SUFFERANCE WAREHOUSES	Registration No. TMA450,178		
CHSW (Stylized)	Registration No. TMA374,602		
ESW (Stylized)	Registration No. TMA374,600		
Globe Design	Application No. 1099593		
IMPRESS YOUR CANADIAN	Application No. 1044413		
CUSTOMERS EVERY MORNING			
IMPRESS YOUR CUSTOMERS	Registration No. TMA575,547		
EVERY MORNING			
ISW (Stylized)	Registration No. TMA374,601		
LOGMAN	Registration No. TMA564,946		
PRIMETIME AIR	Application No. 843,741		
STREAM INVENTORY LOGISTICS	Application No. 1097615		
TAKING CARE OF THE LITTLE THINGS	Registration No. TMA397,146		
TRACTIVE EXPRESS	Application No. 1106903		
CF EXPORT/IMPORT & Design	Registration No. TMA320,053		
CF FLYER SERVICE & Design	Registration No. TMA482,943		
CF MOTORFREIGHT Design	Registration No. TMA452,363		
CF INTERNATIONAL	Application No. 517430 (Abandoned)		
NO SURPRISES	Registration No. TMA449,632		
NO SURPRISES & Design	Registration No. TMA453,473		
CENTURY FREIGHT	Registration No. TMA457,025		
CENTURY FREIGHT & Design	Registration No. TMA467,981		
CONFEDERATION PACIFIC	Registration No. TMA457,359		
CONTAINER LINE			
CONFEDERATION PACIFIC	Registration No. TMA467,991		
CONTAINER LINE & Design			

430872.v2

United States

Mark	Application/Registration No.
CANADIAN FREIGHTWAYS	Registration No. 864,385
CANADIAN FREIGHTWAYS AIR & Design	Registration No. 2,531,930
CF (Stylized)	Registration No. 875,398
CF (Stylized)	Registration No. 1,321,192
CF CANADIAN FREIGHTWAYS (Stylized)	Registration No. 864,386
CF PRIMETIME AIR	Registration No. 2,229,552
Globe Design	Registration No. 2,653,681
IMPRESS YOUR CANADIAN	Registration No. 2,470,462
CUSTOMERS EVERY MORNING	
IMPRESS YOUR CUSTOMERS	Registration No. 2,504,452
EVERY MORNING	
LOGMAN	Application No. 76/101,715
PRIMETIME AIR	Registration No. 2,229,551
PRIMETIME SERVICE	Registration No. 1,767,677
STREAM INVENTORY LOGISTICS	Application No. 76/020,640
TRACTIVE EXPRESS	Application No. 76/289,904

430872.v2

RECORDED: 02/10/2005